## SB0005/227475/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and West" and substitute "West, Guzzone, Feldman, Augustine, Beidle, Corderman, Eckardt, Edwards, Elfreth, King, Hayes, Klausmeier, Kramer, McCray, Peters, Rosapepe, Salling, Young, and Zucker"; and in line 4, after the first "of" insert "altering the information required to be included in a certain report card to include certain disparities in morbidity and mortality rates for dementia;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, after "asthma," insert "<u>**DEMENTIA**</u>,"; and in line 32, strike "1.2%" and substitute "<u>**0.012**%</u>".

On page 6, in line 10, before "AN" insert "(A)"; strike beginning with "IF" in line 15 down through "2021" in line 16; and after line 16, insert:

"(B) THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION SHALL APPLY ONLY TO AN APPLICANT'S FIRST LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE RENEWAL AFTER APRIL 1, 2022.".